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Farm Income 
 

Cash Receipts: by Commodity, Utah, 2008-2011 1 2 3 

Commodity 
2008 2009 2010 2011 4 

Dollars % of Total Dollars % of Total Dollars % of Total Dollars % of Total 

 1,000 Percent 1,000 Percent 1,000 Percent 1,000 Percent 

All Commodities 
    All Commodities 

Livestock & Products 
    Livestock & products 

        Meat Animals 

            Cattle & Calves 
            Hogs 

            Sheep & Lambs5 

        Milk, wholesale 
        Poultry/Eggs 

            Farm chickens 

            Chicken eggs 
            Turkeys 

            Other Poultry 

        Miscellaneous Livestock 
            Honey 

            Wool 

            Aquaculture 
                Trout 

                Other Aquaculture 

            Other Livestock 
                Mink pelts 

                All other livestock 

Crops 
    Crops 

        Food Grains 
            Wheat 

        Feed Crops 

            Barley 
            Corn 

            Hay 

            Oats 

        Oil Crops 

            Safflower6 

        Vegetables & Melons 
            Beans, dry 

            Miscellaneous Vegetables 

        Fruits/Nuts 
            Apples 

                Fresh 

                Processing 
            Apricots 

            Cherries 

                Sweet 
                Tart 

            Peaches 

            Pears, Bartlett 
            Other berries 

            Miscellaneous Fruits/Nuts 

        All Other Crops 
            Other Seeds 

            Other Field Crops 

            Greenhouse/Nursery 
                Christmas Trees 

                Other Greenhouses 

 

1,472,786 

 
1,004,066 

486,693 

301,492 
167,601 

17,600 

319,465 
140,389 

6 

72,422 
60,877 

7,084 

57,519 
2,110 

2,820 

574 
535 

39 

52,015 
39,387 

12,628 
 

468,720 

43,557 
43,557 

271,711 

8,784 
13,171 

249,244 

513 

4,428 

- 

20,162 
137 

- 

16,799 
4,180 

4,027 

152 
178 

6,392 

122 
6,270 

3,906 

204 
1,076 

863 

112,063 
- 

11,705 

89,880 
40 

89,840 

 

100 

 
68 

33 

20 
11 

1 

22 
10 

- 

5 
4 

- 

4 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

4 
3 

1 
 

32 

3 
3 

18 

1 
1 

17 

- 

- 

- 

1 
- 

- 

1 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

8 
- 

1 

6 
- 

6 

 

1,080,268 

 
757,762 

409,211 

236,640 
154,912 

17,659 

214,476 
95,153 

5 

52,470 
40,800 

1,878 

38,922 
1,442 

1,880 

566 
529 

37 

35,034 
22,868 

12,166 
 

322,506 

32,970 
32,970 

143,238 

5,097 
10,724 

126,973 

444 

4,490 

4,490 

21,209 
- 

12,568 

23,820 
4,285 

4,090 

195 
250 

11,411 

2,231 
9,180 

5,720 

- 
1,096 

1,058 

96,778 
2,890 

12,105 

74,610 
40 

74,570 

 

100 

 
70 

38 

22 
14 

2 

20 
9 

- 

5 
4 

- 

4 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

3 
2 

1 
 

30 

3 
3 

13 

- 
1 

12 

- 

- 

- 

2 
- 

1 

2 
- 

- 

- 
- 

1 

- 
1 

1 

- 
- 

- 

9 
- 

1 

7 
- 

7 

 

1,348,814 

 
987,505 

497,387 

283,968 
183,232 

30,187 

292,896 
141,145 

4 

64,329 
75,189 

1,623 

56,077 
1,193 

2,664 

638 
601 

37 

51,582 
39,939 

11,643 
 

361,309 

34,819 
34,819 

166,253 

7,172 
11,481 

146,991 

608 

3,759 

3,759 

23,364 
- 

11,815 

16,214 
3,502 

3,468 

34 
108 

7,508 

1,433 
6,075 

2,929 

- 
996 

1,171 

116,899 
2,660 

13,250 

93,660 
40 

93,620 

 

100 

 
73 

37 

21 
14 

2 

22 
10 

- 

5 
6 

- 

4 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

4 
3 

1 
 

27 

3 
3 

12 

1 
1 

11 

- 

- 

- 

2 
- 

1 

1 
- 

- 

- 
- 

1 

- 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

9 
- 

1 

7 
- 

7 

 

1,606,984 

 
1,096,671 

521,536 

311,646 
209,890 

- 

360,836 
140,488 

6 

72,151 
66,570 

1,761 

73,811 
1,570 

4,560 

553 
516 

37 

67,128 
55,520 

11,608 
 

510,313 

47,670 
47,670 

281,805 

9,242 
23,490 

248,178 

895 

4,637 

4,637 

22,011 
- 

12,836 

21,445 
3,728 

3,666 

62 
219 

11,137 

1,132 
10,005 

4,144 

- 
1,046 

1,171 

132,745 
2,660 

14,501 

108,160 
40 

108,120 

 

100 

 
68 

32 

19 
13 

- 

22 
9 

- 

4 
4 

- 

5 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

4 
3 

1 
 

32 

3 
3 

18 

1 
1 

15 

- 

- 

- 

1 
- 

1 

1 
- 

- 

- 
- 

1 

- 
1 

- 

- 
- 

- 

8 
- 

1 

7 
- 

7 
 1 Source: Economic Research Service, USDA. 
 2 USDA estimates and publishes individual cash receipt values only for major commodities and major producing States.  The U.S. receipts for individual 

commodities, computed as the sum of the reported States, may understate the value of sales for some commodities, with the balance included in the appropriate 

category labeled "other or "miscellaneous."  The degree of underestimation in some of the minor commodities can be substantial. 
 3 Dash ( - ) denotes zero, unpublished, or less than one tenth of one percent (0.1%). 
 4 Preliminary. 
 5 Beginning in 2011, sheep and lambs are included in all other livestock. 
 6 Beginning in 2009, Safflower is published seperately. 
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